

IHCP *bulletin*

INDIANA HEALTH COVERAGE PROGRAMS BT202439 APRIL 2, 2024

IHCP provides instruction for enteral and parenteral nutrition DME information form

The Indiana Health Coverage Programs (IHCP) is clarifying instructions for completing the [Durable Medical Equipment \(DME\) Information Form for Enteral and Parenteral Nutrition](#), which replaced the federal form as announced in *IHCP Banner Page BR202308*.

This DME information form must be submitted with prior authorization (PA) requests for enteral and parenteral nutrition products; however, a physician signature is not required on the DME information form. Rather, as stated on the form, it should be signed by the supplier of the product. A physician's signed order for the enteral or parenteral nutrition products must be included along with the DME information form as part of the PA request.



The [Durable and Home Medical Equipment and Supplies](#) provider reference module is being updated to reflect the information in this bulletin.

PA is not required for total parenteral nutrition (TPN) products used in conjunction with parenteral hyperalimentation or for parenteral and enteral nutrition pumps (PEN pumps). However, the IHCP requires this DME information form be completed and kept on file with the patient's medical records for all enteral and parenteral nutrition products, including those that do not require PA.

QUESTIONS?

If you have questions about this publication, please contact Customer Assistance at 800-457-4584.

COPIES OF THIS PUBLICATION

If you need additional copies of this publication, please download them from the [IHCP Bulletins](#) page of the IHCP provider website at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

SIGN UP FOR IHCP EMAIL NOTIFICATIONS

To receive email notices of IHCP publications, subscribe by clicking the blue subscription envelope or sign up from the [IHCP provider website](#) at in.gov/medicaid/providers.

